
MG Live! 2018 California Cup Autotest 2nd June 2018

NAME Car CLUB CLASS Final O/A Class 2 Class 4 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9
Will Corry 23 Ulster 9 283.39 1

Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 9 286.52 2 1

Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 9 296.03 3 2

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 9 297.60 4 3

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 9 298.09 5 4

Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 4 310.77 6 1

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 9 321.62 7 5

Robert Welch 6 Lincs 9 335.39 8 6

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 9 346.25 9 7

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 7 351.16 10 1

Andrew Taylor 11 AWC 2 352.73 11 1

Helen Blake 34 Yorkshire 7 359.95 12 2

David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 7 360.61 13 3

Mark Peters 14 Lincs 9 365.76 14 8

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 4 365.81 15 2

Mike Anguin 22 South West 7 374.27 16 4

Dave 26 Midland 8 384.17 17 2

Ray Allden 19 Midland 4 386.10 18 3

Jamie Field 8 Midland 8 386.14 19 3

Tanya Field 30 Midland 8 389.91 20 4

David Witham 12 Midland 4 392.04 21 4

William Stock 15 LIncs 7 394.62 22 5

John Keogh 29 South East 4 395.46 23 5

04-06-18   6:38 PM



MG Live! 2018 California Cup Autotest 2nd June 2018

NAME Car CLUB CLASS Final O/A Class 2 Class 4 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9
Wayne Bates 18 Midland 8 401.45 24 5

Mike Beecher 20 South West 8 405.28 25 6

Jim Lott 28 South West 7 407.25 26 6

Philip Bayne-Powell 3 South East 2 417.74 27 2

Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 7 418.47 28 7

Paul Bridgman 4 South East 7 437.66 29 8

Tim Morris 10 South East 7 443.21 30 9

Paul Batho 31 AWC 6 454.46 31 1

David Hailiday 7 AWC 6 480.78 32 2

04-06-18   6:38 PM
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final Test 1 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 2 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 4 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

CRC Check 33 51 0 39 51 0 39 51 0 39

CLASS 2 MAX 76.73 77.97 89.55

CLASS 4 MAX 72.94 74.88 78.13

CLASS 6 MAX 93.41 90.71 114.74

CLASS 7 MAX 78.13 77.65 89.37

CLASS 8 MAX 78.32 80.51 105.53

CLASS 9 MAX 67.70 66.55 74.39

David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 7 360.61 59.02 59.02 61.34 120.36 71.42 191.78

Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 4 310.77 52.94 F 52.94 56.04 108.98 58.13 F 167.11

Philip Bayne-Powell 3 South East 2 417.74 80.95 M 76.73 77.37 154.10 104.25 M 243.65

Paul Bridgman 4 South East 7 437.66 67.59 67.59 78.83 M 145.24 123.90 P M 234.61

Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 9 286.52 47.70 F 47.70 46.55 F 94.25 54.39 F 148.64

Robert Welch 6 Lincs 9 335.39 56.15 56.15 53.64 109.79 63.81 P 178.60

David Hailiday 7 AWC 6 480.78 79.94 WD M 93.41 72.77 166.18 94.74 F 260.92

Jamie Field 8 Midland 8 386.14 61.27 61.27 60.84 122.11 80.52 P 207.63

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 7 351.16 58.53 58.53 58.39 116.92 69.37 F 186.29

Tim Morris 10 South East 7 443.21 84.10 M 78.13 72.66 150.79 107.70 M 240.16

Andrew Taylor 11 AWC 2 352.73 56.73 F 56.73 57.97 F 114.70 69.55 F 184.25

David Witham 12 Midland 4 392.04 70.00 70.00 63.20 133.20 78.56 M 211.33

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 9 321.62 50.15 50.15 54.63 104.78 57.76 162.54

Mark Peters 14 Lincs 9 365.76 59.24 59.24 66.14 125.38 76.22 P M 199.77

William Stock 15 LIncs 7 394.62 63.59 63.59 64.67 128.26 85.16 213.42

M= max penalty

F= fastest clear run 04-06-18   6:39 PM
WD = Wrong Direction

L= Line P= Pylon/cone
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final Test 1 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 2 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 4 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 7 418.47 63.87 63.87 65.09 128.96 84.52 P M 218.33

Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 9 296.03 49.54 49.54 48.55 98.09 56.44 154.53

Wayne Bates 18 Midland 8 401.45 64.53 64.53 60.51 F 125.04 85.53 F 210.57

Ray Allden 19 Midland 4 386.10 82.95 WD M 72.94 54.88 F 127.82 74.62 202.44

Mike Beecher 20 South West 8 405.28 58.32 F 58.32 61.22 119.54 98.83 PPP M 225.07

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 8 298.09 49.67 49.67 47.90 97.57 58.57 156.14

Mike Anguin 22 South West 7 374.27 58.13 F 58.13 57.65 F 115.78 70.08 P 190.86

Will Corry 23 Ulster 9 283.39 48.05 48.05 47.79 95.84 54.71 150.55

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 4 365.81 54.84 54.84 60.91 115.75 76.83 192.58

Karri Halliday 25 AWC 6 548.56 91.16 91.16 93.37 M 181.87 115.13 M 296.61

Jenifer Bates 26 Midland 8 384.17 61.45 61.45 62.17 123.62 73.20 PP 206.82

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 9 346.25 59.62 59.62 54.63 P 119.25 64.38 183.63

Jim Lott 28 South West 7 407.25 64.38 64.38 62.73 127.11 85.96 PPP M 216.48

John Keogh 29 South East 4 395.46 67.54 P 72.54 75.84 M 147.42 64.38 211.80

Tanya Field 30 Midland 8 389.91 65.53 65.53 63.70 129.23 60.54 PPP 204.77

Paul Batho 31 AWC 6 454.46 73.41 F 73.41 70.71 F 144.12 96.95 241.07

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 9 297.60 48.46 48.46 49.98 98.44 57.34 155.78

Helen Blake 34 Yorkshire 7 359.95 60.67 60.67 57.77 118.44 70.80 189.24

M= max penalty

F= fastest clear run 04-06-18   6:39 PM
WD = Wrong Direction

L= Line P= Pylon/cone
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final

CRC Check 33

CLASS 2 MAX

CLASS 4 MAX

CLASS 6 MAX

CLASS 7 MAX

CLASS 8 MAX

CLASS 9 MAX

David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 7 360.61

Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 4 310.77

Philip Bayne-Powell 3 South East 2 417.74

Paul Bridgman 4 South East 7 437.66

Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 9 286.52

Robert Welch 6 Lincs 9 335.39

David Hailiday 7 AWC 6 480.78

Jamie Field 8 Midland 8 386.14

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 7 351.16

Tim Morris 10 South East 7 443.21

Andrew Taylor 11 AWC 2 352.73

David Witham 12 Midland 4 392.04

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 9 321.62

Mark Peters 14 Lincs 9 365.76

William Stock 15 LIncs 7 394.62

Test 5 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 7 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

51 0 39 51 0 39

92.18 101.91

77.62 106.04

106.25 147.14

87.75 115.30

92.56 120.36

73.52 99.32

69.27 261.05 99.56 360.61

57.62 F 224.73 86.04 F 310.77

95.97 M 335.83 81.91 F 417.74

92.63 M 322.36 134.05 P M 437.66

53.97 202.61 83.91 286.52

63.68 242.28 93.11 335.39

86.56 347.48 133.30 480.78

73.15 P 285.78 100.36 F 386.14

69.57 255.86 95.30 F 351.16

93.59 M 327.91 126.71 M 443.21

72.18 F 256.43 96.30 352.73

74.67 286.00 114.41 M 392.04

76.30 M 236.06 85.56 321.62

66.67 266.44 97.21 P M 365.76

81.32 294.74 99.88 394.62

M= max penalty

F= fastest clear run 04-06-18   6:39 PM
WD = Wrong Direction

L= Line P= Pylon/cone
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final

CRC Check 33Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 7 418.47

Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 9 296.03

Wayne Bates 18 Midland 8 401.45

Ray Allden 19 Midland 4 386.10

Mike Beecher 20 South West 8 405.28

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 8 298.09

Mike Anguin 22 South West 7 374.27

Will Corry 23 Ulster 9 283.39

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 4 365.81

Karri Halliday 25 AWC 6 548.56

Jenifer Bates 26 Midland 8 384.17

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 9 346.25

Jim Lott 28 South West 7 407.25

John Keogh 29 South East 4 395.46

Tanya Field 30 Midland 8 389.91

Paul Batho 31 AWC 6 454.46

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 9 297.60

Helen Blake 34 Yorkshire 7 359.95

Test 5 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 7 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

79.84 P 303.17 116.89 M 418.47

55.80 210.33 85.70 296.03

81.64 292.21 109.24 401.45

73.00 P M 280.06 119.40 M 386.10

72.48 PP 307.55 92.73 P 405.28

57.82 213.96 84.13 298.09

70.87 261.73 102.54 PP 374.27

53.52 F 204.07 79.32 F 283.39

73.15 265.73 100.08 365.81

107.23 P M 402.86 145.70 548.56

72.56 F 279.38 94.79 PP 384.17

63.30 246.93 98.59 P M 346.25

71.58 PP 298.06 109.19 407.25

76.57 P M 289.42 114.29 M 395.46

78.09 282.86 107.05 389.91

86.25 F 327.32 127.14 F 454.46

57.82 213.60 84.00 297.60

67.75 F 256.99 102.96 359.95

M= max penalty

F= fastest clear run 04-06-18   6:39 PM
WD = Wrong Direction

L= Line P= Pylon/cone
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final Test 1 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 2 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 4 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

CLASS 2 MAX 76.73 77.97 89.55

Philip Bayne-Powell 3 South East 2 417.74 80.95 M 76.73 77.37 154.10 104.25 M 243.65

Andrew Taylor 11 AWC 2 352.73 56.73 F 56.73 57.97 F 114.70 69.55 F 184.25

CLASS 4 MAX 72.94 74.88 78.13

Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 4 310.77 52.94 F 52.94 56.04 108.98 58.13 F 167.11

David Witham 12 Midland 4 392.04 70.00 70.00 63.20 133.20 78.56 M 211.33

Ray Allden 19 Midland 4 386.10 82.95 WD M 72.94 54.88 F 127.82 74.62 202.44

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 4 365.81 54.84 54.84 60.91 115.75 76.83 192.58

John Keogh 29 South East 4 395.46 67.54 P 72.54 75.84 M 147.42 64.38 211.80

CLASS 6 MAX 93.41 90.71 114.74

David Hailiday 7 AWC 6 480.78 79.94 WD M 93.41 72.77 166.18 94.74 F 260.92

Karri Halliday 25 AWC 6 548.56 91.16 91.16 93.37 M 181.87 115.13 M 296.61

Paul Batho 31 AWC 6 454.46 73.41 F 73.41 70.71 F 144.12 96.95 241.07

CLASS 7 MAX 78.13 77.65 89.37

David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 7 360.61 59.02 59.02 61.34 120.36 71.42 191.78

Paul Bridgman 4 South East 7 437.66 67.59 67.59 78.83 M 145.24 123.90 P M 234.61

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 7 351.16 58.53 58.53 58.39 116.92 69.37 F 186.29

Tim Morris 10 South East 7 443.21 84.10 M 78.13 72.66 150.79 107.70 M 240.16

William Stock 15 LIncs 7 394.62 63.59 63.59 64.67 128.26 85.16 213.42

Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 7 418.47 63.87 63.87 65.09 128.96 84.52 P M 218.33

Mike Anguin 22 South West 7 374.27 58.13 F 58.13 57.65 F 115.78 70.08 P 190.86

Jim Lott 28 South West 7 407.25 64.38 64.38 62.73 127.11 85.96 PPP M 216.48

Helen Blake 34 Yorkshire 7 359.95 60.67 60.67 57.77 118.44 70.80 189.24

CLASS 8 MAX 78.32 80.51 105.53

Jamie Field 8 Midland 8 386.14 61.27 61.27 60.84 122.11 80.52 P 207.63

Wayne Bates 18 Midland 8 401.45 64.53 64.53 60.51 F 125.04 85.53 F 210.57

Mike Beecher 20 South West 8 405.28 58.32 F 58.32 61.22 119.54 98.83 PPP M 225.07

Jenifer Bates 26 Midland 8 384.17 61.45 61.45 62.17 123.62 73.20 PP 206.82
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final Test 1 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 2 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 4 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

Tanya Field 30 Midland 8 389.91 65.53 65.53 63.70 129.23 60.54 PPP 204.77

CLASS 9 MAX 67.70 66.55 74.39

Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 9 286.52 47.70 F 47.70 46.55 F 94.25 54.39 F 148.64

Robert Welch 6 Lincs 9 335.39 56.15 56.15 53.64 109.79 63.81 P 178.60

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 9 321.62 50.15 50.15 54.63 104.78 57.76 162.54

Mark Peters 14 Lincs 9 365.76 59.24 59.24 66.14 125.38 76.22 P M 199.77

Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 9 296.03 49.54 49.54 48.55 98.09 56.44 154.53

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 9 298.09 49.67 49.67 47.90 97.57 58.57 156.14

Will Corry 23 Ulster 9 283.39 48.05 48.05 47.79 95.84 54.71 150.55

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 9 346.25 59.62 59.62 54.63 P 119.25 64.38 183.63

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 9 297.60 48.46 48.46 49.98 98.44 57.34 155.78
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final

CLASS 2 MAX

Philip Bayne-Powell 3 South East 2 417.74

Andrew Taylor 11 AWC 2 352.73

CLASS 4 MAX

Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 4 310.77

David Witham 12 Midland 4 392.04

Ray Allden 19 Midland 4 386.10

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 4 365.81

John Keogh 29 South East 4 395.46

CLASS 6 MAX

David Hailiday 7 AWC 6 480.78

Karri Halliday 25 AWC 6 548.56

Paul Batho 31 AWC 6 454.46

CLASS 7 MAX

David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 7 360.61

Paul Bridgman 4 South East 7 437.66

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 7 351.16

Tim Morris 10 South East 7 443.21

William Stock 15 LIncs 7 394.62

Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 7 418.47

Mike Anguin 22 South West 7 374.27

Jim Lott 28 South West 7 407.25

Helen Blake 34 Yorkshire 7 359.95

CLASS 8 MAX

Jamie Field 8 Midland 8 386.14

Wayne Bates 18 Midland 8 401.45

Mike Beecher 20 South West 8 405.28

Jenifer Bates 26 Midland 8 384.17

Test 5 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 7 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

92.18 101.91

95.97 M 335.83 81.91 F 417.74

72.18 F 256.43 96.30 352.73

77.62 106.04

57.62 F 224.73 86.04 F 310.77

74.67 286.00 114.41 M 392.04

73.00 P M 280.06 119.40 M 386.10

73.15 265.73 100.08 365.81

76.57 P M 289.42 114.29 M 395.46

106.25 147.14

86.56 347.48 133.30 480.78

107.23 P M 402.86 145.70 548.56

86.25 F 327.32 127.14 F 454.46

87.75 115.30

69.27 261.05 99.56 360.61

92.63 M 322.36 134.05 P M 437.66

69.57 255.86 95.30 F 351.16

93.59 M 327.91 126.71 M 443.21

81.32 294.74 99.88 394.62

79.84 P 303.17 116.89 M 418.47

70.87 261.73 102.54 PP 374.27

71.58 PP 298.06 109.19 407.25

67.75 F 256.99 102.96 359.95

92.56 120.36

73.15 P 285.78 100.36 F 386.14

81.64 292.21 109.24 401.45

72.48 PP 307.55 92.73 P 405.28

72.56 F 279.38 94.79 PP 384.17
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Driver Car CLUB

C
L

A
S

S

Final

CLASS 2 MAXTanya Field 30 Midland 8 389.91

CLASS 9 MAX

Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 9 286.52

Robert Welch 6 Lincs 9 335.39

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 9 321.62

Mark Peters 14 Lincs 9 365.76

Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 9 296.03

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 9 298.09

Will Corry 23 Ulster 9 283.39

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 9 346.25

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 9 297.60

Test 5 Penalty

M
A

X

Total Test 7 Penalty

M
A

X

Total

78.09 282.86 107.05 389.91

73.52 99.32

53.97 202.61 83.91 286.52

63.68 242.28 93.11 335.39

76.30 M 236.06 85.56 321.62

66.67 266.44 97.21 P M 365.76

55.80 210.33 85.70 296.03

57.82 213.96 84.13 298.09

53.52 F 204.07 79.32 F 283.39

63.30 246.93 98.59 P M 346.25

57.82 213.60 84.00 297.60
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Team NAME Car CLUB Final

Ulster A Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 286.52

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 321.62

Will Corry 23 Ulster 283.39

891.53

Lincs A Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 296.03

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 298.09

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 346.25

940.37

Ulster B Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 310.77

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 365.81

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 297.6

974.18

Lincs B David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 360.61

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 351.16

William Stock 15 LIncs 394.62

1106.39

S.W Mike Beecher 20 South West 405.28

Mike Beecher 20 South West 405.28

Jim Lott 28 South West 407.25

1217.81

MGF Reg SE Paul Bridgman 4 South East 437.66

Tim Morris 10 South East 443.21

Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 418.47

1299.34

California Cup Team Trophy
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Team NAME Car CLUB Final

Lincs A Malcolm Clark 17 Lincs 296.03

Ian Webb 21 Lincs 298.09

Bryan Pack 27 Lincs 346.25

940.37

Ulster B Stephen Dawson 2 Ulster 310.77

Roger Dawson 24 Ulster 365.81

Jay Colville 32 Ulster 297.6

974.18

MG Magneteers David Hailiday 7 AWC 480.78

Karri Halliday 25 AWC 548.56

Paul Batho 31 AWC 454.46

1483.8

Ulster A Gordon Buckley 5 Ulster 286.52

Bryan Mutch 13 Ulster 321.62

Will Corry 23 Ulster 283.39

California Cup Winners - Cannot win both 891.53

Team NAME Car CLUB Final

Lincs B David Stonehouse 1 Lincs 360.61

Robert Taylor 9 LIncs 351.16

William Stock 15 LIncs 394.62

1106.39

FWD Jamie Field 8 Midland 386.14

Tanya Field 30 Midland 389.91

Wayne Bates 18 Midland 401.45

1177.5

MGF Reg SE Paul Bridgman 4 South East 437.66

Tim Morris 10 South East 443.21

Oli Kirkpatrick 16 South East 418.47

1299.34

NAME Car CLUB Final

Helen Blake 34 Yorkshire 359.95

Tanya Field 30 Midland 389.91

Karri Halliday 25 AWC 548.56

Fastest Lady

Longbridge Team Trophy

BMC Team Trophy


